
eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 28-Oct-2021 04:56 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Office of the CAG of India||AE-Punjab-Chandigarh - CAG

Tender Reference 
Number

05/2021

Tender ID 2021_CAG_654983_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Lump-sum

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 1

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Bankers Cheque

2 Demand Draft

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1

Cover 
No

Cover
Document 
Type

Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf
Technical 
Bid

.xls Financial bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]

Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in 
₹ 

5,000 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To PAY and 
Accounts 
Officer 
PAG AE 
Punjab

EMD Payable At Chandigarh

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Condemnation of Computer Hardware

Work Description Condemnation of Computer Hardware

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category Miscellaneous 
Goods 

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work
(Days)

7 

Location Pr Accountant 
General AE 
Punjab

Pincode 160017 Pre Bid Meeting 
Place

NA 

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place

Page 1 of 2eProcurement System Government of India

28-10-2021https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

Office of PAG AE 
Punjab, 
Chandigarh

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 28-Oct-2021 06:00 PM Bid Opening Date 17-Nov-2021 03:00 PM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

28-Oct-2021 06:00 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

16-Nov-2021 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 28-Oct-2021 06:00 PM Clarification End Date 10-Nov-2021 11:00 AM 

Bid Submission Start Date 28-Oct-2021 06:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 16-Nov-2021 03:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender document 2545.69 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Additional Documents CondemnationBOq.xls BID 287.00

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. surendrasy.pjb.ae@cag.gov.in surendra singh yadav SURENDRA SINGH YADAV
2. malikjp.pjb.ae@cag.gov.in Jatinder Pal Malik JATINDER PAL MALIK
3. thakursan.pjb.ae@cag.gov.in Sanjeev Thakur SANJEEV THAKUR

GeMARPTS Details

Reason for non availability of 
GeMARPTS ID

Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks No dropdown available tender for condemnation of items

Document Name EWasteComputerhard28102021.pdf

Document Size (in KB) 2531.34

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart 
model

NIL BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

NIL Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name DAG Admin

Address Plot 20 sector 17 E Chandigarh

Tender Creator Details

Created By Sanjeev Thakur

Designation Sr. Accounts Officer

Created Date 28-Oct-2021 04:42 PM

Page 2 of 2eProcurement System Government of India

28-10-2021https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



1 | P a g e  
 

 
 

                                                                           
                            कार्ाालर् प्रधान महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हऺ ) पंजाब एवं रू् टी , चंडीगढ़ 

           प्लाट संख्या 20, सेक्टर 17-ई , चंडीगढ़ 

टेंडर संख्या : 05/2021 

वेबसाइट :- https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders                   ईमेल :- agaepunjab@cag.gov.in  

No:- CRT 1/Condemnation of Comp H/w/2021-22/ 567                     ददन ांक : 28.10.2021 

 

नननवदा आमंत्रण सूचना 

 

क र् ालर् प्र० मह लेख क र ( लेख  एवां हऺ ) पांज ब एवां रू् टी , चांडीगढ़  में  Condemnation of  Computer 

hardware items (unserviceable, obsolete and beyond economic repair) हेतु ई-वेस्ट के दलए Pollution 

Control Board/Committee के स थ पांजीकृत फमों से बोदलर् ाँ आमांदित करत  है,  (जो फमा Central/State 

Pollution Control Board के स थ पांजीकृत नही ां है फमा वह E- कचरे के दनपट न के दलए अदधकृत नही ां हैं).  

Pollution Control Board प्रम णपि प्रसु्तत करन  अदनव र्ा है| 

दनदवद  दजसमे पूवा र्ोगर्त  शतें एवां क र्ों क  दववरण आदद सम्मिदलत हैं  , 

https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders, www.gem.gov.in/cppp तथ  www.eprocure.gov.in से 

ड उनलोड दकरे् ज  सकते है तथ  केवल ऑनल इन म ध्यम (www.eprocure.gov.in ) द्व र  जम  दकरे् ज  सकते हैं|   

बोली दस्त वेजोां क  कोई मूल्य नही ां है तथ  अदिम की र दश रूपरे् पांच  हजार है। अिीम र शी स्पीड पोस्ट अथव  

व्यम्मिगत रूप से बोली जम  करने की अांदतम दतदथ से पहले क र् ालर् मह लेख क र (लेख  एवां हऺ ) पांज ब एवां रू् 

टी , चांडीगढ़  पहुच ज नी च दहए | 

 

वृत ांत दतदथ 

दनदवद  के प्रक शन की दतदथ 28.10.2021 

दनदवद  से सम्बांदधत प्रश्न / दनररक्षण की अांदतम दतदथ 10.11.2021- 11:00 Hrs 

बोली जम  करने की अांदतम दतदथ 14.11.2021– 15:00 Hrs 

बोली खुलने की दतदथ 15.11.2021– 15:00 Hrs 

 

 Sd/- 

 

उपमहालेखाकार .(प्रशा)  

                                                          कार्ाालर् महालेखाकार (हक व लेखा )  

                                                                     पंजाब एवं रू् ण्डीगढ़।.टी.  
 
 

mailto:agaepunjab@cag.gov.in
http://www.gem.gov.in/cppp
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


2 | P a g e  
 

 
              OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), PUNJAB & UT., CHANDIGARH 
                                     Plot no. 20, Sector 17-E, Chandigarh 

Tender No: 05/2021 
Website :- https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders            Email :- agaepunjab@cag.gov.in 

No:- CRT 1/Condemnation of Comp H/w/2021-22/567             Date :  28.10.2021 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

The office of the Pr. Accountant General (A&E), Punjab & UT. Chandigarh invites Sealed  quotations   

for E-Waste for dispose of obsolete computer hardware items (unserviceable, obsolete and 

beyond economic repair) through limited tender enquiry from the firms registered with 

Pollution control board for e-waste handling (Firms not registered with Central/State Pollution 

Control Board are not entitled to participate). Possession of Pollution Control Board Certificate 

is mandatory.  

 Tender/bid document containing conditions of prequalification, detailed scope of work, etc., can be 

downloaded from https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders, www.gem.gov.in/cppp & 

www.eprocure.gov.in and the bid can be submitted only through www.eprocure.gov.in  on or before 

14.11.2021 up to 3.00 PM. 
 
The cost of bid document is Nil and EMD is Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only). EMD in form of 
Cheque/Demand draft should reach this office by post/ personally before the last date of submission of 
bid. 
 

Events Tentative dates 

Date for publication of NIT 28.10.2021 

Last date for receipt of Queries & Inspection of 

hardware items  

10.11.2021- 11:00 Hrs 

Last date for submission of bids 14.11.2021– 15:00 Hrs 

Opening of bids 15.11.2021– 15:00 Hrs 

 
 
 

Sd/-                                                                 
 Deputy Accountant General (Admn),  

                                                             Office of PR. A G  (A&E), Punjab & UT, Chandigarh 

http://www.gem.gov.in/cppp
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


3 | P a g e  
 

OFFICE OF THE Pr. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) PUNJAB & U.T.  
CHANDIGARH – 160017  

E-Waste- Computer hardware items (unserviceable, obsolete and beyond economic repair) 
 
 

Sealed quotations are invited through limited tender enquiry from the firms registered with 

Pollution Control Board/Committee (Firms not registered with Central/State Pollution Control Board 

for disposal of E-waste are not entitled to participate) for E-Waste for disposed of obsolete computer 

hardware items (unserviceable, obsolete and beyond economic repair (BER) kept "As Is Where is 

Basis" at Plot no. 20 Sector 17E, Chandigarh-160017. Possession of Pollution Control Board/ 

Committee Certificate is mandatory. Detail of items is as under:- 

 
Computer Hardware 

 

 
Computer Consumables 

 

Particulars of Items Make Model Quantity 

Computer Desktop Wipro, zenith, HCL, ACER, HP 
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008, 
2009 , 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014 

181 
 
 

Printers Tally , LIPI , HP , TVSE 
2001, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 
2008, 2011, 2012,2014 

45 
 

UPS 
 Pegasus, Emerson , APC, 
Numeric, Intex, Elnova 

2000, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 
2008, 2010,2011, 2013, ,2016 

102 

Photostat Machine Photostat Machine 2006 
2 

Electronic weight 
Machine 

Electronic weight Machine 2013 
1 

Total 331 
 

Particulars of Items Make Model Quantity 

Toner 
Cartridge/floppy/ 
Consumables 

HP, Brother - 
555 

  Total 555 
 



4 | P a g e  
 

Bids should be submitted Physically or online through CPP portal i.e. www.eprocure.gov.in on or before 

last date of submission of bid, and the bid will be opened on 15.11.2021 at 15:00 Hrs. Necessary terms 

& conditions of the tender are listed in the Annexure I, II & III (enclosed). A copy of this Tender enquiry 

is also available in this office website https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders. 

 
Yours truly, 
 

 
  

Deputy Accountant General (Admin)



5 | P a g e  
 

'Annexure(I)'  
(Terms & conditions) 

 
1. This tender will be processed in a single bid system & on an "As is where is Basis". Prices should be 

quoted on a firm & fixed price basis, competitive highest price/bid will be considered.  
2. The disposal of obsolete items shall be on an "As is where is basis "and no guarantee of certificate 

of its worthiness of quality will be given by this office. The condition of the items can be inspected 
physically between 11 AM to 4 PM on any working day between 28.10.2021 to 10.11.2021 at this 
office at Plot No. 20 Sector 17 E, Chandigarh-(160017). 

 
3. An "Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)" to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) in the 

form of crossed Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque drawn in favour of “ PAO, O/o PR. A G  
(A&E) Punjab” shall be submitted  in form of Cheque/Demand draft should reach this office by 
post or personally in sealed envelops before the last date of submission of bid. 
 

4. Only the firms which are registered with Pollution Control Board/ Committee are eligible to 

participate in the tender & Possession of Pollution Control Board/ Committee Certificate is 

mandatory.  
 
5. Tenders of firms received in the format prescribed in this tender document shall only be 

considered. Offers not received in prescribed format shall be ignored and correspondence in this 

regard will not be entertained. 
 
6. This tender is non-transferable. The contractor will not be permitted to authorize any sub-

contractor or any other firm to collect the materials or execute the contract on his behalf. 
 
7. PR. A G  (A&E) Punjab office reserves the right to reject any tender/all tenders in full or part 

thereof without assigning any reasons. 
 
8. Bid should be submitted physically or Online on CPP portal www.eprocure.gov.in on or before 

last date of submission of bid and bid will be opened  14.11.2021at 15:00 Hrs . Bid after due 
date and time will not be considered on any cause.  

 
9. For award of contract, the net bundled price will be considered. If any contractor has offered the 

highest net bundled price, then the total contract will be awarded to the said contractor. 
 
10. Validity of offer: This offer will be valid up to 90 days from the date of opening of the bid. 
 
11. The contract shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of Union of India. Any disputes shall 

be within the jurisdiction of Chandigarh. 
 
12. Tender fee is NIL here. 

 
13. Minimum Reserve Price for the bid will be 1,08,669/- (Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand Six 
hundred Sixty nine only). 
 



6 | P a g e  
 

14. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the total bid/quoted amount in Lump Sum by 
means of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque in favour “Pay and Accounts Officer, O/o Pr. A G  
(A&E) Punjab & UT within 07 working days from the date of award of contract and the items will be 
lifted within 30 days of the receipt of confirmed work order by the firm. Failure to do so shall result in 
forfeiting of EMD. The EMD of the successful bidder will only be released after depositing of quoted 
amount in the prescribed form by the successful bidder to this office. If the successful bidder fails to 
deposit the quoted amount within stipulated date, the EMD of the H 1 firm will be forfeited. The lifting 
of materials will be made by contractor on any working day as specified between 11AM to 4PM. The 
contractor will have to inform at least two working days in advance of the intended date of lifting of 
the materials. The contractor will be required to bring his own vehicle for lifting the materials and will 
employ his own labour, bags and other items as required for packing and lifting of the materials. No 
assistance will be rendered in this regard by this office. The contractor will be responsible for cleaning 
the area from where the obsolete materials are lifted. The lifting of the obsolete materials will be 
allowed from the designated places only and after issuance of necessary security/gate pass. 

  
15. Vendor should ensure that all e-waste are disposed/reused as per latest government guidelines. 

Vendor should submit disclaimer related to this with their proposal. The vendor must enclose the copy 

of Pollution Control Board registration Certificate. 

 
 
16. Each page of the Tender documents must be stamped and signed by the person or persons 

submitting the Tender in token of his/their having acquainted himself/themselves and accepted the 

entire tender documents including various conditions of contract. Any Bid with any of the Documents 

not so signed is liable to be rejected at the discretion of the Client. NO PAGE SHOULD BE 

REMOVED/DETACHED FROM THIS BIDDING DOCUMENT. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Deputy Accountant General (Admin)



7 | P a g e  
 

 
Annexure-(II) 

OFFICE OF THE Pr. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) PUNJAB & U.T., CHANDIGARH  
 

Contractor's details (Mandatory Information) 
 

Not Filling up the Mandatory Information and non-submission of document will attract  
cancellation of bid. 

Supporting documents be annexed with the application Form (Application found 
deficient in any respect are liable to be rejected) 
S. Description Information 
No.    

1. Name of the Firm   
    

2. 
Whether registered for Disposal of E-waste 
(Electronic waste)   

    

3. Address (attach separate paper for Regd. office  
 address of other offices)   
    

  Head Office  

    

4. Telephone Numbers Landline/Mobile No.  

  Fax No.  

  E-mail ID  

5. Other Details (enclose copies) PAN  

  GST Registration No.  

6. 
Whether Registered with Pollution Control 
Board   

 (Attach Supporting Documents)   

7. 

Copy of at least one Previous year Annual 
return (form 3) filed to State Pollution 
Control Board   

8. Detail of Bank Account Account No.  

  Type of Account  

  IFSC  

  Name of the Bank  

    

9. Price of the bid   

10 Total quoted amount in Rs. (in words)   

 
 
 

Signature of the bidder with seal & date 



8 | P a g e  
 

 
 

Annexure (III) 

FORM-2  
FORM FOR MAINTAINING RECORDS OF E-WASTE HANDLED OR GENERATED 

Generated Quantity in Metric Tonnes (MT) per year  
1. Name & Address Producer or Manufacturer or 

Refurbisher or Dismantler or Recycler or Bulk 

Consumer* 

2. Date of issue of Extended Producer Responsibility    

 Authorization*/Authorization*    

3. Validity of Extended Producer Responsibility    

 Authorization*/Authorization*    

4. Types & Quantity of e-waste handled or generated** Category  Quantity 

  Item Description 

5. Types & Quantity of e-waste stored Category  Quantity 

  Item Description 

6. Types & Quantity of e-waste sent to collection centre Category  Quantity 

 authorized by Item Description 

 producer/dismantler/recycler/refurbisher or    

 authorized dismantler/recycler or refurbisher**    

7. Types & Quantity of e-waste transported* Category  Quantity 

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    

8. Types & Quantity of e-waste refurbished* Category  Quantity 

  Item Description 

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    

 of refurbished materials    

9. Types & Quantity of e-waste dismantled* Category  Quantity 

  Item Description 

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    

10. Types & Quantity of e-waste recycled* Category  Quantity 

 Types & Quantity of materials recovered Item Description  

  Quantity  

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    

11. Types & Quantity of e-waste sent to recyclers by Category  Quantity 

 dismantlers    

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    

12. Types & Quantity of other waste sent to respective Category  Quantity 

 recyclers by dismantlers/recyclers of e-waste Item Description 

13. Types & Quantity of e-waste treated & disposed Category  Quantity 

  Item Description 

 Name, address and contact details of the destination    
 
 

Note:- 

(1) *Strike off whichever is not applicable  
(2) Provide any other information as stipulated in the conditions to the authorizer 

(3) ** For producers this information has to be provided state-wise 

 


